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such drugs which are not produced in the country and have to be imported?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAl.S
AND PETRO. CHEf\,lICALS (SHRI
R.K. JAICHANDRA SINGH) : (a) and (b)
Government have received various suggest ions/representations to extend/review the scheme of delicensing. inc1ud ing one from Indian Drugs Manufacturers Association.
Detail of the suggestions of Indian Drugs Manufacturers Association have already been furnished in reply to Lok Sabha
Starred Question Nc. 35 dated 19.11.85.

(c) Government has not yet formulated its view on the various representations.

(d) Where production is by only one manufacturer, the bulk drug is on OOL of the Import Export Policy so that there is no monopoly. Details of inlpolts are published in the Monthly Statistics for Foreign Trade in India Vol. II, copies of which are availlble in the Parliament
Library.

Power Shortage

3365. SHRI SATYENDRA NARAYAN
SINHA: Will the Minister of ENERGY b.:
pleased to state :

(a) whether Governm::~1: expect serious power shortages this sumlner;

(b) if so, what wiI! be the demand and availability of power region-wise for the summer of 1 c)~6~ ~: ,j

(c) how t!1e gap is prOi)Os.:J tv b<:
bridged?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF POWER (SHRI ARIF
MOHAMMAD KHAN): (a) to (c) Energy shortages varying degrees are expected to b'! there in the summer of 1986 in the different areas of the country except in the Western Region, North-Eastern Region and Kera)a and Andhra Prarcsh in the Southern Region. Availability of power cannot be accurately assessed as it depends on the performance of thermal units and weather conditions. The gap bet ween demand and availability is proposed to be bridged by increasing generation from the ~xisting thermal generating capacity and by partly resorting to power cuts/restrictions.

Financial condition of Heavy Engineering Corporation and Min ing and Allied l\lacllinery Corporation

3366. SHRI SATYENDRA NARAYAN
SINHA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether most of the heavy industrial units under his Ministry located in Bihar like Heavy Engine~ring Corporation Limited and MinIng and Allied Machinery Corporation Limited are in the red;

(b) if so, whether Government have provided heavy interest subsidies to improve the financial conditions of these units;

(c) whether a major reason for their being in the red is lack of adequate orders;
and

(d) if so, the steps proposed to be taken to further improve their financial conditions?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICALS AND
PETRO·CHEr..1!CALS (SHRI R. K.
JAICHANDRA SINGH): (a) Heavy Engineering Corporati~)n (HEe), Ranchi whkh is Central Public Sector Undertaking in Bihar is incurring losses.

(b) In the past HEC had been provided interest holiday on Governnlent loan and also moratoriunl on repayment of loan for a limited period.

(c) Lack of adequate orders is one of
~h'~ :. '~t:()nc f 1r losses in this unit.

(Jj Amongst the steps taken are obta iIII ilg orders from coal sector also;
strengtJ-.ening the management; installing captive power supply units~ improving industr: 11 relations, and discipline, with a vicw to increasing productivity; and pro\ iJ~11g financial assistance as needed.

Supply of gas to Thermal Power Plants in Gujarat

3367. SHRI D.P. JADEJA: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL
GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gujarat Electricity Board has drawn the attention of his Ministry for supply of fuel oil for their thermal power plants ;

